## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Snorkel International, Inc.		06/30/2005	CORPORATION:

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LaSalle Bank National Association
Street Address:	135 South LaSalle Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Association:

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	842836	HI-JACKER
Registration Number:	719225	SNORKEL
Registration Number:	879879	SQURT
Registration Number:	1101207	SNORKELIFT
Registration Number:	939763	TELE SQURT
Registration Number:	2437915	GUARDIAN SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1488145	UNO
Registration Number:	756379	ECONOMY
Serial Number:	78554383	SNORKEL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)259-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-259-2000

Email: ndcollora@bryancave.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0113

900033956

Correspondent Name: Daniel A. Crowe, Esq. Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway

Address Line 2: **Suite 3600** 

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C33575/0189924
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel A. Crowe
Signature:	/Daniel A. Crowe/
Date:	10/13/2005

Total Attachments: 32

source=SnorkelSecAgt#page1.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page2.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page3.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page4.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page5.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page6.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page7.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page8.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page9.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page10.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page11.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page12.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page13.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page14.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page15.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page16.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page17.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page18.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page19.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page20.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page21.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page22.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page23.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page24.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page25.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page26.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page27.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page28.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page29.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page30.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page31.tif source=SnorkelSecAgt#page32.tif

## EXHIBIT B

## GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, SNORKEL INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, patents, and any and all goodwill associated therewith, set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION having its principal offices at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "Grantee"), desires to acquire a security interest in, and lien on, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to Grantor's trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, patents, and any and all goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor is willing to assign and grant to the Grantee a security interest in and lien upon the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, patents, and any and all goodwill associated therewith, described above.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms and conditions of the Trademark, Patent and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of June 3, 2005, between the Grantor and the Grantee (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor hereby assigns and grants to the Grantee a security interest in, and a lien upon, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to (i) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and any and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all of Grantor's rights, title and interest in and to the patents (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) and products of the Marks, (iv) all of the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and (v) all causes of action, past, present and future, for infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of any of the Marks and/or Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) of the Grantor and shall be effective as of the date of the Security Agreement.

This Grant of Security Interest has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant of

Security Interest are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant of Security Interest as of the \_3 \( \text{o} \) day of June\_\_, 2005.

## **GRANTOR:**

SNORKEL INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: <u>Aller</u>). Value. Printed Name: <u>Aura T. Harn</u>? Title: <u>Prasident</u>

## **GRANTEE:**

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: I Kyndson
Title: Two Kyndson
Title: Two Kyndson

STATE OF MISSEUVI)
COUNTY OF Jackson
On this day of May, 2005, before me personally came H HAV IVI, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the Tresident of SNORKEL INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto by like order.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.
Motary Public  TERESA B. SHELLEY  Notary Public - Notary Seal  STATE OF MISSOURI  Jackson County  My Commission Expires: Feb. 18, 2007
STATE OF MISSONY I) COUNTY OF Jackson
On this just day of May, 2005, before me personally came, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is a First Vice President of LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto by like order.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.
My Commission Expires: TERESA B. SHELLEY  Notary Public - Notary Seal  STATE OF MISSOURI  Jackson County  My Commission Expires: Feb. 18, 2007

## SCHEDULE A

**TRADEMARKS** 

## SCHEDULE B

**PATENTS** 

# SNORKEL INTERNATIONAL, INC. U.S. ISSUED PATENT PROGRAM

Responsible Attorney AGC

_					
DOCKET	TITLE	INVENTOR	STATUS	APPLICATION	STATUS/NEXT
	_				

DOCKET NO.	TITLE	INVENTOR	STATUS	APPLICATION NO./PATENT NO.	STATUS/NEXT ACTION
33650 Senniger File Re. No. SKY	ARTICULATED AERIAL WORK PLATFORM SYSTEM	Paul E. Young and David P. Engvall	Issued	Ser. No. 08/592,585 Filed: 01-26-1996	7.5 Yr. Maintenance Fee Due December 22, 2006
8410	Assignee: SKL Lift, Inc.			Reg. No. 5,913,379 Issued: 06-22-1999	LBC
33651 Senniger File Re. No. SKY	CHAIN CODE POSITION DETECTOR	Richard J. Norcross;  David P. Engvall; and W.  Robert Bunch	Issued	Ser. No. 09/590,895 Filed: 6-9-2000 Reg. No. 6,327,791	Maintenance Fee Due <b>June 11, 2005</b> , 6/11/09, 6/11/2013
0404	Assignee: (1) Norcross and Bunch assigned to The Government of the United State of America as Represented by the Secretary of Commerce and (2) Engvall assigned to Snorkel International, Inc.			Issued: 12-11-2001	T2C
33652 Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8460	AERIAL WORK PLATFORM BOOM HAVING GROUND AND PLATFORM CONTROLS	Ronald J. Priestley; Paul E. Young; and Brad Busch	Issued	Ser. No. 09/244,391 Filed: 2-4-1999 Reg. No. 6,405,114	Maintenance Fee Due December 11, 2005, 12/11/2013
	LINKED BY A CONTROLLER AREA NETWORK  Assignee: Snorkel International, Inc.			Issued: 6-11-2002	727
33653	LIMITED SLIP DIFFERENTIAL	Brian C. Clark and Colin	Issued	Ser. No. 08/592,790	Maintenance Fee Due
Senniger File Re. No. SKY	HYDRAULIC DRIVE SYSTEM	R. Hart		Filed: 1-26-1996 Reg. No. 5,720,360	August 24, 2005, 12/24/09
	Assignee: SKL Lift, Inc.			Issued: 2-24-1998	260

February 28, 2005

TRADEMARK

# SNORKEL INTERNATIONAL, INC. U.S. ISSUED PATENT PROGRAM

Responsible Attorney \_\_\_ AGC

February 28, 2005

	33658 Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8470	33656 Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8418		33655 Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8419		33654 Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8472	DOCKET NO.
Assignee: Snorkel International, Inc.	APPARATUS FOR MONITORING LOADING OF A LIFT	WHEEL SUSPENSION SYSTEM  Assignee: SKL Lift, Inc.	Assignee: SKL Lift, Inc.	WHEEL SUSPENSION SENSING SYSTEM	Assignee: Snorkel International, Inc.	AERIAL WORK PLATFORM APPARATUS WITH ANTI- TIPPING SUPPLEMENT	TITLE
	David P. Engvall and Stanley R. Sumsion	Evaldas J. Latvys		Evaldas J. Latvys and Ronald W. Barnhart		Richard E. Keefer	INVENTOR
	Issued	Issued		Issued		Issued	STATUS
WINDSON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	Ser. No. 09/783,488 Filed: 2-14-2001 Reg. No. 6,439,341 Issued: 08-27-2002	Ser. No. 06/844,605 Filed: 3-27-1986 Reg. No. 4,736,961 Issued: 4-12-1988	Issued: 4-18-1989	Ser. No. 07/221,262 Filed: 7-19-1988 Reg. No. 4,821,835		Ser. No. 09/860,928 Filed: 5-18-2001 Reg. No. 6,425,459 Issued: 7-30-2002	APPLICATION NO./PATENT NO.
	3.5 yr Maintenance Fee due February 27, 2006, 2/27/2010, 2/27/2014	Expires March 27, 2006		Expires July 19, 2008		Maintenance Fee Due January 30, 2006, 1/30/2014	STATUS/NEXT ACTION

# SNORKEL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

U.S. ABANDONED/EXPIRED PATENT PROGRAM

Responsible Attorney

AGC

February 28, 2005

	Issued:				1277
No file received from Senniger; Abandoned	Ser. No. 220,188 Filed: 1-24-1972 Reg. No.	Abandoned		FIRE-FIGHTING APPARATUS AND ELON	33665 Senniger File Re. No. SKY
No file received from Senniger; Abandoned	Ser. No. 83,925 Filed: 10-26-1970 Reg. No. Issued:	Abandoned		FIRE FIGHTING APPARATUS WITH TEL	33664 Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8420
Abandoned	Ser. No.: 60/099,932 Filed: 09-11-1998	Abandoned	Ronald E. Priestley; Paul E. Young and Brad Busch	CAN-BASED BOOM CONTROL SYSTEM	33659- PRO Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8459
				Assignee: SKL Lift, Inc.	
Abandoned	Ser. No. 07/031,455 Filed: 3-30-1987 Reg. No. 4,709,784 Issued: 12-1-1987	Abandoned	Richard E. Keefer	APPARATUS FOR AIDING IN LOADING IN MOBILE WORK PLATFORM ONTO AN ELEVATED SURFACE	33657 Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8417
respond to OA per Scott Seitter Abandoned	Reg. No. Issued:			Applicant: Figgie International, Inc.	
O.A. due 3/4/03 (Statutory Deadline is 6/4/03); Do not	Ser. No. 09/752,060 Filed: 12/29/2000	Abandoned	Stephen E. Beinor	LINEAR JOYSTICK	33486
STATUS/NEXT ACTION	APPLICATION NO./PATENT NO.	STATUS	INVENTOR	TITLE	DOCKET NO.

# SNORKEL INTERNATIONAL, INC. U.S. ABANDONED/EXPIRED PATENT PROGRAM

Responsible Attorney \_ AGC

33824 Senniger Filo Re. No. SKY 8437	33821 Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8426	33820 Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8425	33819 Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8424	33818 Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8423	33817 Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8422	DOCKET NO.
CONTROLLER FOR AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE	WHEEL SUSPENSION SENSING SYSTEM  Assignae: Scott Technologies, Inc.	VEHICLE FLUIDIC DRIVE CIRCUIT	WORK PLATFORM CENTERING APPARATUS	TRANSLATING MOBILE WORK PLATFORM	LOCKING DEVICE	TITLE
						INVENTOR
Abandoned	Abandoned	Abandoned	Abandoned	Abandoned	Abandoned	STATUS
Ser. No. 013,652 Filed: 03-19-1996 Reg. No. Issued:	Ser. No. 06/915,996 Filed: 10-6-1986 Reg. No. Issued:	Ser. No. 746,786 Filed: 6-18-1985 Reg. No. Issued:	Ser. No. 696,081 Filed: 1-29-1985 Reg. No. Issued:	Ser. No. 489,039 Filed: 4-27-1983 Reg. No. Issued:	Ser. No. 220,821 Filed: 12-29-1980 Reg. No. Issued:	APPLICATION NO./PATENT NO.
No file received from Senniger; Abandoned	No file received from Senniger; Abandoned	No file received from Senniger; Abandoned	No file received from Senniger; Abandoned	No file received from Senniger; Abandoned	No file received from Senniger; Abandoned	STATUS/NEXT ACTION

February 28, 2005

Responsible Attorney\_

February 28, 2005

Europe Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8454	33650-EP	ada iger File Re. No. SKY	50-CA	Senniger File Re. No. SKY	33650-AU Australia		Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8443	33650-PCT	DOCKET NO.
WORK PLATFORM SYSTEM  Applicant: Figgie International. Inc.	Applicant: Figgie International, Inc.  ARTICULATED AERIAL	WORK PLATFORM SYSTEM	Applicant: Figgie International, Inc.  ARTICULATED AERIAL	SYSTEM	ARTICULATED AERIAL WORK PLATFORM	Applicant: Figgie International, Inc.	WORK PLAIFORM SYSTEM	ARTICULATED AERIAL	TITLE
Filed: 1/17/1997 Int'l Date: 1/26/1996 Reg. No. Issued:	Ser. No. 97903834.6	Int'l Date: 1-17-1997 Reg. No. 2,216,142 Issued: 4-17-2001	Ser No. 2 216 142	Reg. No. 693737 Issued:	Ser. No. 18306/96 Int'l Date: 1-17-1997	Issued:	Filed: 1-17-1997 Reg. No.	Ser. No.	APPLICATION NO./PATENT NO.
	Abandoned		Granted		Granted			Gone National	STATUS
			Renewal Due January 17		Renewal Due January 17				ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE
7/31/04; Do not pay Grant Fee per Richard; FILE CLOSED	Grant Fee Due	January 17, 2006	Renewal Due		Renewal Due January 17, 2006			None	NEXT ACTION

TRADEMARK

Responsible Attorney\_ AGC

February 28, 2005

8458 Applic	iger File Re. No. SKY	33650-SG ARTICUI Singapore WORK P SYSTEM	8457 Application	SYSTEM	Poland WOF	33650-PL ART	8456 Applica	Senniger File Re. No. SKY	SYSTEM	New Zealand WOR	33650-NZ ART	8455 Applica	iger File Re. No. SKY	SYSTEM	Mexico WOR	33650-MX ART	, indicate of the second	DOCKET
Applicant: Figgie International, Inc.	:	ARTICULATED AERIAL WORK PLATFORM SYSTEM	Applicant: Figgie International, Inc.	TEM	WORK PLATFORM	ARTICULATED AERIAL	Applicant: Figgie International, Inc.		TEM	WORK PLATFORM	ARTICULATED AERIAL	Applicant: Figgie International, Inc.		TEM	WORK PLATFORM	ARTICULATED AERIAL		TITLE
	Issued: 6-19-2001	Ser. No. 9704965-4 Int'l Date: 1-17-1997 Reg. No. 45989	Reg. No. Issued:	Int'l Date: 1-17-1997	Filed:	Ser. No. P-322405		Issued: 11-23-1998	Reg. No. 328761	Int'l Date: 1-17-1997	Ser. No. 328761		Issued: 8-7-2001	Reg. No. 203554	Int'l Date: 1-17-1997	Ser. No. 977347	NO/FAI DIN I NO.	APPLICATION
		Granted				Abandoned					Granted					Granted		STATUS
		Renewal Due January 17									Renewal Due January 17					Renewal Due January 17	FEE	ANNUAL
		Renewal Due January 17, 2006	respond to OA per client 9/30/03; FILE CLOSED	by 9/29/03; Do not	Need instructions	O.A. Due 10/29/03;				January 17, 2007	Renewal Due			2007	14) January 17,	Renewal Due (#10-		NEXT ACTION

Responsible Attorney AGC

	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF			Applicant: Snorkel International, Inc.	
				LINKED BY A CONTROLLER AREA NETWORK	Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8465
Renewal Due February 2, 2005; Do not renew; Close File	Renewal Due February 2	Pending	Ser. No. 14847/00 Filed: 2-2-2000 Reg. No. Issued:	AERIAL WORK PLATFORM BOOM HAVING GROUND AND PLATFORM CONTROLS	33652-AU Australia
Close File			Reg. No. Issued:	Applicant: (1) The Government of the United State of America as Represented by the Secretary of Commerce and (2) Snorkel International, Inc.	Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8464.2
Do not respond to Office Action;	Maintenance Fee Due June 14	Pending	Ser. No. 00942804.6 Filed: 1-14-2000	CHAIN CODE POSITION DETECTOR	33651-EP Europe
				Applicant: (1) The Government of the United State of America as Represented by the Secretary of Commerce and (2) Snorkel International, Inc.	Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8464.1
None		Gone National	Ser. No. PCT/US00/16370 Filed: 6-14-2000	CHAIN CODE POSITION DETECTOR	33651-PCT
NEXT ACTION	ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE	STATUS	APPLICATION NO./PATENT NO.	TITLE	DOCKET NO.

February 28, 2005

TRADEMARK

Responsible Attorney AGC

DOCKET NO.  APPLICATION NO.PATENT NO.  Ser. No. 2,282,032 Canada PLATFORM BOOM HAVING GROUND AND PLATFORM CONTROLS Seninger File Re. No. SKY LINKED BY A CONTROLLER AREA Europe Europe PLATFORM BOOM PLATFORM BOOM Europe PLATFORM BOOM PLATFORM BOOM PLATFORM BOOM Europe PLATFORM BOOM PLATFORM CONTROLS Ser. No. 00300882.8 Pending February 28 Powninger File Re. No. SKY PLATFORM CONTROLS Ser. No. 00300882.8 Pending February 28 Powninger File Re. No. SKY PLATFORM CONTROLS Ser. No. 00300882.8 Pending February 28 Powninger File Re. No. SKY PLATFORM CONTROLS Ser. No. 00300882.8 Pending February 28 Powninger File Re. No. SKY PLATFORM CONTROLS Ser. No. 00300882.8 Pending February 28 Powninger File Re. No. SKY PLATFORM CONTROLS Ser. No. 00300882.8 Pending February 28 Powninger File Re. No. SKY PLATFORM CONTROLS Ser. No. 00300882.8 Powninger File Re. No. SKY PLATFORM CONTROLS Ser. No. 00300882.8 Powninger File Re. No. SKY PLATFORM CONTROLS Ser. No. 00300882.8 Powninger File Re. No. SKY Platform Controls Ser. No. 00300882.8 Pending February 28 Powninger File Re. No. SKY Province Fee Due Powninger File Re. No. SKY Powninger File Re. No. SKY PLATFORM CONTROLS Ser. No. 00300882.8 Pending February 28 Powninger File Re. No. SKY Powninger File Re. No. SKY Powninger File Re. No. SKY PLATFORM CONTROLS Ser. No. 00300882.8 Powninger File Re. No. SKY PLATFORM CONTROLS Ser. No. 00300882.8 Powninger File Re. No. SKY Powninger File Re. No. SKY PLATFORM CONTROLS Ser. No. 00300882.8 Powninger File Re. No. 20000 Powninger File Re.						
S2-CA  AERIAL WORK  PLATFORM BOOM HAVING GROUND AND PLATFORM CONTROLS  Iger File Re. No. SKY  CONTROLLER AREA  NETWORK  Applicant: Shorkel International. Inc.  S2-EP PLATFORM BOOM PLATFORM BOOM PLATFORM BOOM PLATFORM CONTROLS  Ser. No. 00300882.8 PLATFORM CONTROLS  Ser. No. 00300882.8 PLATFORM CONTROLS  IJNKED BY A CONTROLLER AREA  CONTROLLER AREA  NETWORK  Ser. No. 00300882.8 Pending Filed: 2-7-2000 Reg. No. Issued:  LINKED BY A CONTROLLER AREA  NETWORK  NETWORK	DOCKET NO.	TITLE	APPLICATION NO./PATENT NO.	STATUS	ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE	NEXT ACTI
HAVING GROUND AND PLATFORM CONTROLS Issued: LINKED BY A CONTROLLER AREA NETWORK  Applicant: Snorkel International, Inc.  S2-EP AERIAL WORK PLATFORM BOOM PLATFORM CONTROLS Iger File Re. No. SKY PLATFORM CONTROLS LINKED BY A CONTROLLER AREA NETWORK  NETWORK  NETWORK  Reg. No. Issued: LINKED BY A CONTROLLER AREA NETWORK  NETWORK	33652-CA Canada	AERIAL WORK PLATFORM BOOM	Ser. No. 2,282,032 Filed: 9-10-1999	Abandoned		Abandoned
Applicant: Snorkel International, Inc.  S2-EP  AERIAL WORK PLATFORM BOOM HAVING GROUND AND Iger File Re. No. SKY PLATFORM CONTROLS LINKED BY A CONTROLLER AREA NETWORK  AERIAL WORK Ser. No. 00300882.8 February 28 February 28 February 28 February 28 February 28	Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8462	HAVING GROUND AND PLATFORM CONTROLS LINKED BY A CONTROLLER AREA NETWORK	Reg. No. Issued:			
ppe PLATFORM BOOM Filed: 2-7-2000 February 28 HAVING GROUND AND Reg. No.  Iger File Re. No. SKY PLATFORM CONTROLS Issued:  LINKED BY A CONTROLLER AREA NETWORK	33652-EP	Applicant: Snorkel International, Inc. AERIAL WORK	Ser. No. 00300882.8	Pending	Maintenance Fee Due	Maintenance F
Applicant Country International Inc	Europe Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8466	PLATFORM BOOM HAVING GROUND AND PLATFORM CONTROLS LINKED BY A CONTROLLER AREA NETWORK	Filed: 2-7-2000 Reg. No. Issued:	r change	ירי בירי בירי בירי בירי בירי בירי בירי	Due February 2 2004; Do not p: annuities per cl 1/15/04; CLOSED

February 28, 2005

Responsible Attorney AGC

February 28, 2005

	Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8463	33652-MX Mexico			Senniger File Re. No. SKY	33652-HK Hong Kong	DOCKET NO.
Applicant: Snorkel International, Inc.	PLATFORM CONTROLS LINKED BY A CONTROLLER AREA NETWORK	AERIAL WORK PLATFORM BOOM	Applicant: Snorkel International, Inc.	LINKED BY A CONTROLLER AREA NETWORK	PLATFORM CONTROLS	AERIAL WORK PLATFORM BOOM	TITLE
	Issued:	Ser. No. 998464 Filed: 9-13-1999			Issued:	Ser. No. 01100905.3 Filed: 2-4-2000	APPLICATION NO./PATENT NO.
		Pending				Pending	STATUS
AND THE REAL PROPERTY.						Renewal Due February 24	ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE
		Do not renew; Close File			Do not renew; Close File	Renewal Due February 24, 2007;	NEXT ACTION

# SNORKEL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

FOREIGN PATENT PROGRAM

Responsible Attorney AGC

February 28, 2005

	33652-PL Poland  Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8468	Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8467	33652-NZ New Zealand	DOCKET NO.
Applicant: Snorkel International, Inc.	AERIAL WORK PLATFORM BOOM HAVING GROUND AND PLATFORM CONTROLS LINKED BY A CONTROLLER AREA NETWORK	PLATFORM CONTROLS LINKED BY A CONTROLLER AREA NETWORK  Applicant: Snorkel International, Inc.	AERIAL WORK PLATFORM BOOM HAVING GROUND AND	TITLE
	Ser. No. P-338258 Filed: 2-4-2000 Reg. No. Issued:	Issued: 2-3-2000	Ser. No. 502685 Filed: 2-3-2000 Reg. No. 502685	APPLICATION NO./PATENT NO.
	Pending		Issued	STATUS
			February 3, 2004 and every three years; Expires February 3, 2020	ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE
The state of the s	Do not renew; CLOSED	annuities per client 1/15/04; CLOSED	Maintenance Fee Due February 3, 2004; Do not pay	NEXT ACTION

TRADEMARK

Responsible Attorney \_\_\_AGC

February 28, 2005

33653-AU  Australia  DIFFERENTIAL  HYDRAULIC DRIVE  Senniger File Re. No. SKY  SYSTEM	33653-PCT  LIMITED SLIP DIFFERENTIAL  HYDRAULIC DRIVE  Senniger File Re. No. SKY SYSTEM  Applicant: Figgie International, Inc.	33652-SG Singapore PLATFORM BOOM HAVING GROUND AND Senniger File Re. No. SKY PLATFORM CONTROLS LINKED BY A CONTROLLER AREA NETWORK  Applicant: Snorkel International, Inc.	DOCKET TITLE NO.
Ser. No. 75285/96 Filed: Int'l Date: 10-29- 1996 Reg. No. 687694	Ser. No. PCT/US96/17443 Filed: 10-29-1996 Int'l Date: 10-29- 1996 Reg. No. Issued:	Ser. No. 200000545- 4 Filed: 2/4/00 Int'l Date: 2/4/99 Reg. No. 82672 Issued: 9-30-2003	APPLICATION NO./PATENT NO.
Pending	Gone National	Issued	STATUS
		February 4, 2004	ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE
Maintenance Fee Due October 29, 2003; Do not pay annuity; File Closed	None	5th Year Maintenance Fee 2/4/04; Do not pay annuities per client 1/15/04; CLOSED	NEXT ACTION

Responsible Attorney

A. A. C.	Senniger File Re. No. SKY S	33653-NZ L	8448 A.	ile Re. No. SKY	33653-MX   L Mexico   L	A		Senniger File Re. No. SKY S			33653-EP	A	8446		Canada L	33653-CA L	DOCKET NO.
Applicant: Figgie International, Inc.	SYSTEM	LIMITED SLIP DIFFERENTIAL	Applicant: Figgie International, Inc.	HYDRAULIC DRIVE SYSTEM	LIMITED SLIP DIFFERENTIAL	Applicant: Figgie International, Inc.	7	SYSTEM	HYDRAULIC DRIVE	DIFFERENTIAL	LIMITED SLIP	Applicant: Figgie International, Inc.	SISIEM	HYDRAULIC DRIVE	DIFFERENTIAL	LIMITED SLIP	TITLE
	Reg. No. 321856 Issued: 9-24-1998	Ser. No. 321856 Filed: 9-8-1997	Reg. No. 203553 Issued: 8-7-2001	Int'l Date: 10-29- 1996	Ser. No. 977,346 Filed:	Issued:	Reg. No.	1996	Int'l Date: 10-29-	Filed:	Ser. No. 96937834.8		Issued: 2-20-2001	Int'l Date:	Filed: 9-10-1997	Ser. No. 2,215,037	APPLICATION NO./PATENT NO.
		Granted			Granted					round	Abandoned					Pending	STATUS
Total control of the																	ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE
	annuity; File Closed	Maintenance Fee Due October 29,		2006	Maintenance Fee Due October 29,	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR				, round office	Abandoned		Closed	2003; Do not pay	Due October 29,	Maintenance Fee	NEXT ACTION

February 28, 2005

# SNORKEL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

FOREIGN PATENT PROGRAM

Responsible Attorney AGC

DOCKET NO.	TITLE	APPLICATION NO./PATENT NO.	STATUS	ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE	NEXT ACTION
33653-PL Poland	LIMITED SLIP DIFFERENTIAL	Ser. No. P-322406 Filed: 10-29-1996	Abandoned		Abandoned
Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8451	SYSTEM	Int 1 Date: Reg. No. 181476 Issued: 1-30-2001			
	Applicant: Figgie International, Inc.				
33653-SG Singapore	LIMITED SLIP DIFFERENTIAL HYDRAIT IC DRIVE	Ser. No. 9705364-9 Filed: 9-12-1997	Granted		Maintenance Fee Due October 29,
Senniger File Re. No. SKY 8451	SYSTEM	Reg. No. P 48560 Issued: 10-31-2002			annuity; File Closed
	Applicant: Figgie International, Inc.				
33654-PCT	AERIAL WORK	Ser. No.	Pending		National Phase
	PLATFORM APPARATUS WITH ANTI-TIPPING	PCT/US02/15991 Filed: 5-20-2002			Deadline is November 18.
Senniger File Re. No. SKY	SUPPLEMENT	Int'l Date: 5-20-2002			2003; Do not file
04/2.2	Applicant: Snorkel International, Inc.	Reg. No. Issued:			any National Apps per client; File
					Closed
33822 Japan	FIRE-FIGHTING	Ser. No. 9814/73	Abandoned		No file received
Senniger File Re. No. SKY	WIT WICH CO	Int'l Date:			Abandoned
8428		Reg. No.			
		Issued:			

February 28, 2005

TRVIDENIVER

Responsible Attorney\_

33823 United- Kingdom	DOCKET NO.
FIRE-FIGHTING APPARATUS	TITLE
Ser. No. 58060/72 Filed: 12-15-1972 Int'l Date: Reg. No. Issued:	APPLICATION NO./PATENT NO.
Abandoned	STATUS
	ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE
No file received from Senniger; Abandoned	NEXT ACTION

February 28, 2005

# SNORKEL INTERNATIONAL, INC. U.S. TRADEMARK PROGRAM

Responsible Attorney: AGC

DOCKET NO.	MARK	SEJ R	SERIAL NO. REG. NO.	GOODS/SERVICES/CLASS	STATUS
33422	HI-JACKER	Ser	72/271,103 5-10-1967	Class 23 = Telescoping Work Platform	Affidavit of Use/Renewal Due
	Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	Reg Iss	842,836 1-23-1968		January 23, 2008
33660	SNORKEL	Ser Fld Reg	72/077,138 7-6-1959 719,225	Class 007 = Aerial Platform Apparatus, Particularly Such Apparatus Adapted for Use in Fire Fighting	Renewal Due August 1, 2011
	Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	Iss	8-1-1961		
33661	SQURT	Ser Fld Reg	72/294,678 4-1-1968 879,879	Class 009 = Vehicle Mounted Mobile Fire Fighting Equipment-Namely, Articulated Boom Water Tower with Remotely Controlled Water Stream Nozzle for use in Fire	Renewal Due November 9, 2009
	Owner: Snorkel International, Inc. (F/K/A SKL Lift, Inc.)	Iss	11-4-1969	Fighting	
33662	SNORKELIFT	Ser	73/109,346 12-13-1976	Class 007 = Mobile Elevating Platform for Workmen	Renewal Due September 5, 2008
	Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	Reg	1,101,207 09-05-1978		
33663	TELE SQURT	Ser	72/384,356 2-19-1971	Class 009 = Vehicle Mounted Mobile Fire Fighting Apparatus, Namely, Power-Operated Water Tower Boom	Renewal Due August 1, 2012
	Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	Reg Iss	939,763 8-1-1972	with Water Stream Nozzles Attached Thereto	

February 28, 2005

# SNORKEL INTERNATIONAL, INC. U.S. TRADEMARK PROGRAM

Responsible Attorney: AGC

DOCKET NO.	MARK	SERIAL NO. REG. NO.	GOODS/SERVICES/CLASS	STATUS
34041	GUARDIAN SYSTEM	Ser 75/575,009 Fld 10-22-1998 Reg 2,437,915 Iss 3-27-2001	Class 9 = Powered Aerial Work Platforms Containing Computerized Electrical System, Comprising Computer Hardware and Software, for Transmitting and Monitoring Signals in the Nature of Command Signals, Signals from	Affidavit of Use due March 27, 2007 Renewal Due March 27, 2011
	Owner: Snorkel International, Inc.		Sensors and Troubleshooting Signals for the Operator of the Work Platforms	
34042	ONO	Ser 73/673,499 Fld 7-20-1987	Class 7 = Mobile Elevating Platform for Workmen	Renewal Due May 17, 2008
	Owner: Snorkel International, Inc.	Reg 1,488,145 Iss 5-17-1988		
34092	ECONOMY	Ser 72/153,635 Fld 9-21-1962	Class 7 = Portable Lift Trucks, and Overhead Maintenance and Materials Handling Equipment	Affidavit of Use and Renewal Due September
	Owner: Snorkel International, Inc.	Reg 756,379 Iss 9-10-1963		10, 2003 Do not renew per client Abandoned
35821	SNORKEL	Ser 78/554,383 Fld 01-26/2004	Class 7 = Mobile Elevating Work Platform	Electronically Filed 1/26/05; Awaiting
	Owner: Snorkel International, Inc.	Reg Iss		Further Action

February 28, 2005

## SNORKEL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Responsible Attorney AGC

FOREIGN TRADEMARK PROGRAM

Japan Norway 33421-IE Benelux 33421-AU NUMBER 33421-NO Ireland 33421-BX 33421-JP DOCKET Owner: Snorkel International Inc. Owner: Snorkel International Inc. Owner: Snorkel International Inc. WILDCAT WILDCAT Owner: Snorkel International WILDCAT Owner: Snorkel International WILDCAT WILDCAT Reg Iss Reg Reg Iss Reg Iss Reg Iss Ser Fld Fld Fld Ser Ser Fld Ser Ser Iss FILING DATE ISSUE DATE REG. NO 373570 422719 373570 803408 685511 3-29-1982 115616 61-92361 7-18-1986 2-9-1984 10-26-1988 2086760 7-18-1986 2-9-1984 10-26-1988 12-15-1992 105936 12-15-1992 elevating work platforms; equipment, elevating work platforms; equipment, parts, accessories and fittings therefor parts, accessories and fittings therefor elevating work platforms; equipment, elevating work platforms; equipment, parts, accessories and fittings therefor parts, accessories and fittings therefor elevating work platforms; equipment, Class 7 = Manual and self-propelled Class 7 = Manual and self-propelled parts, accessories and fittings therefor Class 7 = Manual and self-propelled Class 7 = Manual and self-propelled Class 7 = Manual and self-propelled 2008 in 2002) Renewal Due July 18, 2006 2004; Do not renew; Close Renewal Due February 9, Renewal Due October 26, Abandoned (Did not renew Renewal Due March 29,

February 28, 2005

003175 FRAME: 0136

Responsible Attorney AGC

33660-AU SN Australia Ow Inc	33660-AT SN Austria Ow Inc.	33422-NZ  New Zealand  Ow  Inc.	33422-AU H Australia 0	33421-NZ  New Zealand  Owline	COUNTRY DOCKET NUMBER
SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	HI-JACKER  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	HI-JACKER  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	WILDCAT  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	MARK
Ser Fld Reg Iss	Ser Fld Reg Iss	Ser Fld Reg Iss	Ser Fld Reg Iss	Ser Fld Reg Iss	S FI
230521 12-16-1969 230521 5/-7-1971	AM2801/75 11-25-1975 85748 7-13-1977	3-29-1982 B141313 2-5-1986	373,571 3-29-1982	141314 03-29-1982 B141314 11-5-1986	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE REG. NO ISSUE DATE
Class 9	Class 7	Class 7 = Manual and self-propelled elevating work platforms; equipment, parts, accessories and fittings therefor	Class 7 = Manual and self-propelled elevating work platforms; equipment, parts, accessories and fittings therefor	Class 7 = Manual and self-propelled elevating work platforms; equipment, parts, accessories and fittings therefor	GOODS/SERVICES/CLASS
Renewal Due December 16, 2004	Renewal Due June 13, 2007	Renewal Due March 29, 2017	Renewal Due March 29, 2013	Renewal Due March 29, 2017	RENEWAL STATUS

February 28, 2005

Responsible Attorney AGC

33660-DE SNO Germany Owner	33660-CO SNC Colombia Ovena Inc.	33660-CN SNC China Owner	33660-CL SNC Chile Owner	33660-BR SNC Brazil Owner	COUNTRY DOCKET NUMBER
SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	MARK
Ser Fld Reg Iss	Ser Fld Reg Iss	Ser Fld Reg Iss	Ser Fld Reg Iss	Ser Fld Reg Iss	S FI IS
A5082/75 2-23-1972 903124 2-23-1972	3-11-1994 149098 3-11-1994	8-9-1997 76060 8-9-1997	343238 5-31-1989 343238 5-31-1989	7071108 2-25-1980 7071108 2-25-1980	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE REG. NO ISSUE DATE
Class 9	Class 7	Class 9	Class 7 and 12	Class 12	GOODS/SERVICES/CLASS
Renewal Due February 23, 2012	Renewal Due March 11, 2004; Do not renew per client 3/12/04; FILE CLOSED	Renewal Due August 9, 2007	Renewal Due May 31, 2009	Renewal Due February 25, 2010	RENEWAL STATUS

February 28, 2005

Responsible Attorney AGC

33660-GB SNO United Kingdom Ownulnc.	33660-FR SNO France Owner Inc.	33660-FI SNO Finland Own Inc.	33660-EM SNO Europe Own	33660-DK SN( Denmark Owner line.	COUNTRY DOCKET NUMBER
SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	MARK
Ser Fld Reg Iss	Ser Fld Reg Iss	Ser Fld Reg Iss	Ser Fld Reg Iss	Ser Fld Reg Iss	FI S
940580 3-31-1969 940580 3-31-1969	128062 2-24-1972 1194320 2-1-1973	T197505172 7-21-1980 74015 7-21-1980	3267184 7-14-2003	5082.1975 11-27-1975 2023/1976 6-4-1976	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE REG. NO ISSUE DATE
Class 9	Class 9	Class 9	Class 7 = Aerial platform apparatus, particularly such apparatus adapted for use in fire fighting	Class 7	GOODS/SERVICES/CLASS
Renewal Due March 31, 2014	Renewal Due February 23, 2012	Renewal Due July 21, 2010	Published 3/22/04	Renewal Due June 4, 2006	RENEWAL STATUS

February 28, 2005

Responsible Attorney\_ AGC

reordary 28, 2003		· Automicy
rebruary 26, 2005		AUC
rebruary 28, 2003		
r eoruary 20, 2000		
rebruary 28, 2003	The state of the s	
	1	reoruary 28, 2005

33660-IT Italy	33660-IN India	33660-IE Ireland	33660-HK Hong Kong	COUNTRY DOCKET NUMBER
SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	MARK
Ser Fld Reg Iss	Ser Fld Reg Iss	Ser Fld Reg Iss	Ser Fld Reg Iss	S FI
278.17 2-29-1972 14798 12-20-1973	310341 11-25-1975 310341 4-18-1977	11-24-1975 88191 11-24-1975	12-1-1975 426/1977 3-21-1977	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE REG. NO ISSUE DATE
	Class 7 - Mobile Hydraulically Operated Rotatable and Elevatable Platforms for use in Fire Fighting	Class 9	Class 9	GOODS/SERVICES/CLASS
Renewal Due February 28, 2012	Renewal Due November 24, 2003; Do NOT renew mark per client 12/8/03 CLOSED	Renewal Due November 24, 2006	Renewal Due December I, 2010	RENEWAL STATUS

Responsible Attorney AGC

	_
COUNTRY	
MARK	
SERIAL NO.	T
GOODS/SERVICES/CLASS	
RENEWAL STATUS	
S	

February 28, 2005

## SNORKEL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Responsible Attorney AGC

Singapore

33660-SG

SNORKEL

Owner: Snorkel International

Reg Iss

2-6-1976

T76/66842D

Fld

2-6-1976

Class 9

2007

Renewal Due February 6,

33661-CA

SQURT

Owner: Snorkel International Inc.

Reg Iss

8-2-1992 148765 8-2-1992

Owner: American LaFrance Corporation

Reg Iss

04-23-1970

12-10-1968 TMA168722

Ser Fld

0318268

Canada

34041-AU Australia

SYSTEM

Ser Fld

3-30-1999

789840

Class 7

2009

Renewal Due March 30,

in Fire Fighting

Class = Vehicle Mounted Mobile Fire Fighting Equipment-Namely, Articulated Boom Water Tower with Remotely Controlled Water Stream Nozzle for use

789840

GUARDIAN

Inc.

Owner: Snorkel International

Reg Iss

3-30-1999

Venezuela

33660-VE

SNORKEL

Ser

National 23

2007

Renewal Due August 2,

Owner: Snorkel International Inc.

Reg Iss

10-31-1987

SNORKEL

Ser

National 9

2007

Renewal Due October 31,

10-31-1987

33660-TW Taiwan

FOREIGN TRADEMARK PROGRAM

	NUMBER	DOCKET	COUNTRY	
			MARK	
ISSUE DATE	REG. NO	FILING DATE	SERIAL NO.	
			GOODS/SERVICES/CLASS	
			RENEWAL STATUS	

February 28, 2005

\_\_TRADEMARK \_: 003175 FRAME: 0142

Responsible Attorney AGC

		Iss 5-10-1991	Inc.	
Renewal Due May 10, 2011	Class 7		UNO	34042-DK Denmark
Renewal Due April 27, 2005		Ser 625503 Fld 2-15-1989 Reg 368219 Iss 4-27-1990	UNO Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	34042-CA Canada
Renewal Due March 8, 2009	Class 7	Ser 238056 Fld 3-8-1989 Reg 458514 Iss 3-8-1989	UNO  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	34042-BX Benelux
Renewal Due September 21, 2008	Class 7	Ser 473065 Fld 9-21-1987 Reg 473065 Iss 9-21-1987	UNO  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	34042-AU
Renewal Due October 22, 2005	Class 7	Ser 307325 Fld 10-22-1998 Reg 307325 Iss 11-9-2000	GUARDIAN SYSTEM  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	34041-NZ New Zealand
RENEWAL STATUS	GOODS/SERVICES/CLASS	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE REG. NO ISSUE DATE	MARK	COUNTRY DOCKET NUMBER

February 28, 2005

Responsible Attorney AGC

34042-NO UNO Norway Owner: 1	34042-IT  Italy  Owner: 5	34042-FR UNO France Owner: 5	34042-FI  Finland  Owner: 5	34042-ES  Spain  Owner: 5	COUNTRY DOCKET NUMBER
UNO Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	UNO AND DESIGN Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	UNO Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	UNO Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	UNO Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	MARK
Ser Fld Reg	Ser Fld Reg Iss	Ser Fld Reg Iss	Ser Fld Reg Iss	Ser Fld Reg Iss	F (s
890675 9-5-1991 146736	MI99C012126 6-2-1989 556881 6-2-1989	117667 6-16-1989 1519697 3-16-1989	759/89 8-5-1992 120596 8-5-1992	1305174 7-5-1988 1305174 2-27-1989	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE REG. NO ISSUE DATE
Class 7	Class 7	Class 7	Class 7		GOODS/SERVICES/CLASS
Renewal Due September 5, 2011	Renewal Due June 2, 2009	Renewal Due March 15, 2009	Renewal Due August 5, 2012	Tax Due July 5, 2008  Renewal Due February 27, 2009	RENEWAL STATUS

February 28, 2005

Responsible Attorney AGC

34044-GB United Kingdom	34043-CO Colombia	34043-CL Chile	34042-SE Sweden	34042-NZ New Zealand	COUNTRY DOCKET NUMBER
SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	UNO  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	UNO  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	MARK
Ser Fld Reg Iss	Ser Fld Reg Iss	Ser Fld Reg Iss	Ser Fld Reg Iss	Ser Fld Reg Iss	S FI
1459521 3-26-1991 1459521 11-6-1992	7-29-1994 164272 7-29-1994	541405 5-27-1999 541405 5-27-1999	89-1374 2-14-1989 220370 1-11-1991	190967 2-16-1989 190967 2-16-1989	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE REG. NO ISSUE DATE
Class 9	Class 9	Classes 7 and 12	Class 9	Class 7	GOODS/SERVICES/CLASS
Renewal Due March 26, 2008	Renewal Due July 29, 2004; Do not renew mark per client; FILE CLOSED	Renewal Due May 27, 2009	Renewal Due January 11, 2011	Renewal Due February 16, 2010	RENEWAL STATUS

February 28, 2005

# SNORKEL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Responsible Attorney AGC

FOREIGN TRADEMARK PROGRAM

February 28, 2005

COUNTRY DOCKET NUMBER  34045-GB United Kingdom  35821-AU Australia 35821-CA	MARK  SNORKEL  SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.  SNORKEL  SNORKEL	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE REG. NO ISSUE DATE  Ser 1459522 Fld 3-26-1991 Reg 1459522 Iss 11-13-1992 Ser 1,040,618 Fld 02-04-2005 Reg Iss Ser	GOODS/SERVICES/CLASS  Class 12  Class 7 = Mobile Elevating Work	RENEWAL STATUS Renewal Due March 26, 2008
35821-CA Canada	SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	Ser Fld Reg Iss	Class 7 = Mobile Elevating Work Platform	
35821-EP Europe	SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	Ser Fld Reg Iss	Class 7 = Mobile Elevating Work Platform	
35821-NZ New Zealand	SNORKEL  Owner: Snorkel International Inc.	Ser 724774 Fld 02-04-2005 Reg Iss	Class 7 = Mobile Elevating Work Platform	

**RECORDED: 10/13/2005** 

-TRADEMARK